all the insured families would receive under the AB PM-JAY CMHIS beneficiary family units.  
In addition, beneficiaries belonging to the category CMHIS (EP) i.e., Employees and Pensioners of 
the Government of Nagaland are eligible for top up cover of Rs.15,00,000/- (Rupees fifteen lakhs 
only) over and above basic cover.  

9. Bid refers to a bid containing Qualification Bid and Financial Bid, that is submitted by an eligible 
Insurance Company for qualification and award of the Insurance Contract in accordance with this 
Tender Document as per the provisions laid down therein.

[...]

5 lakhs 
per annum on a family floater basis to all CMHIS (EP) eligible beneficiary families of 
Nagaland. This shall be known as the Basic Cover for CMHIS (EP). CMHIS (EP) i.e., 
Employees and Pensioners of the GoN shall be eligible for top up cover of Rs. 15,00,000/- 
(Rupees fifteen lakhs only) over and above basic cover.  
The Basic Cover including the top up cover, wherever applicable, shall be the Sum Insured. 

1.6 Cashless services: All hospitalizations/treatment under the Insurance Cover of the Scheme 
shall be on a cashless basis for the beneficiary;